The Institute is not responsible for any 

loss or damage to students’ personal belongings. 

xxix. Medical/ Dispensary 

a. The Institute has a Dispensary that provides medical consultancies and treatment of common 

diseases. Every student is required to pay TZS 50,400 (fifty thousand four hundred shillings) at 

the beginning of each semester as a contribution to cost of medical services (NHIF) during his/her 

stay at the Institute. The medical capitation is not refundable. Any medical cases that cannot be  

attended by the Institute Dispensary shall be referred to the nearest municipal/District hospitals.